OP \$40.00 77204426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc.		01/01/2014	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UL LLC	
Street Address:	333 Pfingsten Rd	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77204426	ECOLOGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lindsay.posniak@ul.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjana Sharma
Address Line 1: 333 Pfingsten Rd

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjana Sharma	
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjana Sharma/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=UL of Canada Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0371

900399441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of this 1st day of January, 2014, by and between Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and UL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor owns certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (cumulatively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks and related goodwill, in each case, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to convey to and confirm in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc.	ULLIC
By: 24.4	By: <i>Wef</i>
Title:	Title

RECORDED: 03/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0372